1986 22th Indoor NCAA Indoor Results - Oklahoma City, OK - March 14-15, 1986
MEN:1. Arkansas 49; 2. Villanova 22; T3. Boston U., Georgetown 20; T5. Pittsburgh, Texas, Washington St. 18; T8. Houston, SMU 16; 10.
Tennessee 14; T11. Auburn, Kansas St. 12; T13. Abilene Christian, Florida St., Fresno St., Kansas, LSU, Michigan, Minnesota, Oklahoma St. 10;
T21. Arizona St., Georgia, Harvard, Illinois, Texas Southern 8; T26. Baylor, Notre Dame, Rice, West Virginia 6; 30. Manhattan 5; T31. Alabama,
Boston College, Nebraska, USC, Texas A&M 4; T36. E. Washington, Washington 3; 38. UTEP 2'2; T39. Florida, Georgia Tech, lowa St., Maryland,
Missouri, Oklahoma, TCU 2; T46. East Carolina, Illinois St., Louisiana Tech, North Carolina, Northwestern 1; 51. Mankato St. V5.

WOMEN: 1. Texas 31; T2. USC, Tennessee 26; 4. LSU 24; 5. Alabama 23; 6. Florida St. 16; 7. Kansas St. 14; T8. Arizona, Arizona St., Kentucky,
12; T11. Florida, Rice 11; T13. Abilene Christian, Auburn, Georgia, UTEP, Wisconsin 10; 18. Nebraska 9; T19. Clemson, Michigan, St. Augustine’s,
Villanova 8; T23. Missouri, Virginia 6; T25. E. Michigan, Fresno St., Oklahoma St., Washington St. 4; T29. Houston, Temple 3; T31. BYU,

Delaware St., E. Kentucky. 2; T34. UL-Monroe, Purdue, St. Joseph’s, Wichita St. 1. ** - electronic timing
Men’s Results Men’s Results
55m 3000m
1. Lee McRae Pittsburgh 5.99%* 1. Paul Donovan Arkansas 7:54.60
2. Sam Graddy Tennessee 6.05 2. Gerry O’Reilly Villanova 7:55.07
3. Leroy Burrell Houston 6.12 3. Jean-Pierre Ndayisenga West Virginia 7:56.73
4. Luis Morales uSC 6.19 4. Martin Redmond Manhatten 7:59.10
5. Chidi Imoh Missouri 6.20 5. Brian Abshire Auburn 8:01.62
6. Lee McNeill East Carolina 6.21 6. Raf Wyns Iowa St. 8:07.19
55m HH 1600 RELAY
1. Tom Wilcher Michigan 7.22 1. SMU 3:06.24
2. Andrew Parker Arizona St. 723 (Roy Martin, Harold Spells, Kevin Robinzine, Rod Jones)
3. Charles James LSU 7.25 2. Auburn 3:06.57
4. Eric Cannon Pittsburgh 7.29 3.B ayl.or 3:07.02
5. William Skinner Maryland 7.34 4. Florida St. 3:08.16
6. James Purvis Georgia Tech 7.39 5. TCU 3:11.16
6. no sixth (Villanova DNF)
500m
1. Roddie Haley Arkansas 58.82 izzokm RELAY 07
2. Edwin MOdﬂ_)edl Vﬂlanova 1:00.24 (Keitlf l(if?r?ee,l?\Aatt Taylor, Paul Dono.van,'Wayne Moncrieffe)
3. Charles Jenkins Villanova 1:01.08 2. Georgetown 7:20.78
4. Thomas Johnson Florida St. 1:01.20 3 Notre Dame 79111
5. John Patterson Texas 1:01.33 4. Pittsburgh 7:91 .47
5. Auburn 7:24.59
1000m 6. Northwestern 7:33.02
1. Freddie Williams  Abilene Christian 2:18.74
2. Doug Consiglio Arkansas 2:19.36 HIGH JUMP
3. Gawain Guy Rice 2:19.41 1. James Lott Texas 75
4, Robin‘VanHelden LSU 2:20.41 2 Dothel Edwards Georgia 7033,
5. Octavius Clark Flgrlqa St. 2:21.70 3. Greg Gonsalves Boston U. 7214
6. Pete Palumbo Illinois St. 2:21.89 4. William Jasinski Arkansas 7021/
4. Greg Jones E. Washington 7’ 2Y%
MILE RUN 6. Rick Noji Washington 7 1%
1. Paul Larkins Oklahoma St. 4:01.38
2. Clifford Sheehan  Harvard 4:01.81
3. Gary Taylor Arkansas 4:03.15
4. Jean Verster Nebraska 4:04.24
5. Jeff Pigg Missouri 4:04.59

6. Alan Drosky Georgia Tech 4:04.70
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Men’s Results

Men’s Results

POLE VAULT 35LB WT THROW
1. Doug Fraley Fresno St. 18’ 3% 1. Tore Gustafsson Washington St. 74’ 3%
2. Lane Lohr [linois 17 11% 2. Conor McCullough  Boston U. 70’ 3%
3. Chris Bohanan Kansas 17 11% 3. Tony Kenneally Boston U. 66’ 9%
4. Scott Huffman Kansas 17 7 4. Jim Kenney Boston Col. 65’ 3%
5. Terry Womack Oklahoma 17 7% 5. Neal Kneip Washington 64’ 11
6. Matt Kolb Mankato St. 17 T 6. Gary Halprin Manhatten 64’ 9%
6. Chris Leeuwenbrugh UTEP 17 7% Women’s Results
55m
LONG JUMP . , 1. Gwen Torrance Georgia 6.62
1. Kenny Harrison Kansas Si. 26, 7 2. Michelle Finn Florida St. 6.72
2. Ray Humphrey Georgetown 2677 3. Pauline Davis ~ Alabama 6.81
3. Erl_c Metcalf Texas 25, 10% 4. Camille Coates Abilene Christian  6.84
4. Keith Talley Alabama 25, 8% 5. Angela Thacker =~ Nebraska 6.84
5. Frans Ma‘as ) UTEP 25°8% 6. Mary Bolden Texas 6.89
6. Moses Kiyai Iowa St. 2574
55mH
TRIPLE JUMP , 1. Rosalind Pendergraft ~ Auburn 7.53
1. Frank Ruthgrford Houston 55, 1 2. Patricia Davis St. Augustine’s 7.54
2. Paul Eplordl Texas Southern 55’ 1 3 Alicia Bass LSU 763
3. John Tillman Tennessee 55’ 074 4. Lynda Tolbert Arizona St. 765
4. Ray Hurnph.rey Georgetown 53, 8% 5. Sophia Hunter Delaware St. 7.66
. Ke‘nny Harrison Kansas Si. . 53" 5% 6. Jackie Humphrey E. Kentucky 7.71
6. Michael Patton North Carolina 53’ 5%
500m
SHOT PUT 1. Ilrey Oliver Tennessee 1:09.68
1. Ron Backes Minnesota 68 117 2. Lillie Leatherwood Alabama 1:10.16
2. Dimitrios Koutsoukis Washington St. 66’6 3. Michelle Maxey Kansas St. 1:10.25
3. Lars Nilsen SMU 66’ 172 4. Leisa Knowles Oklahoma St. 1:10.31
4. Randy Barnes Texas A&M 65’ 0% 5. Schowonda Williams ~ LSU 1:10.66
5. Martin Kobza Arkansas 64’ 117 6. Linetta Wilson Nebraska 1:11.37
6. Steve Cate Louisiana Tech 64’ 10
1000m
1. Karol Davidson Texas 2:42.68
2. Evelyn Adiru Alabama 2:43.81
3. Cathy Schmidt Michigan 2:44 .83
4. Camille Rivard Washington St.  2:44.88
5. Elisa Fronini Kentucky 2:45.28
6. Susan Nash Florida 2:45.53



1986 22th Indoor NCAA Indoor Results - Oklahoma City, OK - March 14-15, 1986

MEN:1. Arkansas 49; 2. Villanova 22; T3. Boston U., Georgetown 20; T5. Pittsburgh, Texas, Washington St. 18; T8. Houston, SMU 16; 10.
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Women’s Results

MILE

1. Elizabeth Lynch

2. Tina Krebs

3. Alisa Harvey

4. Donna Donakowski

5. Sherri Hoover
6. Elaine McGillian

3000

1. Stephanie Herbst
2. Elizabeth Lynch
3. Lisa Breiding

4. Liz Natale

5. Sue Schroeder

6. Andrea Everett

1600 RELAY
1. Tennessee

Alabama
Clemson
Tennessee
E. Michigan
Kentucky

4:37.73
4:40.82
4:42.08
4:43.39
4:46.11

St. Joseph’s(PA) 4:46.78

Wisconsin
Alabama
Kentucky
Texas
Michigan
Purdue

3:34.19

8:54.98
9:05.94
9:07.66
9:09.40
9:09.45
9:18.06

(Ilrey Oliver, Carla McLaughlin, Robin Benjiman, LaVonna Martin)

2. Texas

3. USC

4. LSU

5. Nebraska

3200 RELAY
1. Florida

3:35.46
3:36.16
3:37.05
3:39.88

8:31.74

(Sandra Braasch, Chris Crowder, Sonja Braasch, Susan Nash)

2. Villanova
3. Virginia
4. Nebraska
5.BYU

6. Rice

8:36.80
8:39.58
8:39.90
8:41.80
8:42.18

** - electronic timing

Women’s Results

HIGH JUMP

1. Katrena Johnson
2. Rita Graves

3. Yolanda Henry
4. Felicia Hodges
4. Kym Carter

6. Connie Long

LONG JUMP

1. Cynthia Henry

2. Esmeralda Garcia
3. Lorinda Richardson
4. Yvette Bates

5. Sharon Clarke

6. Flora Hyacinth

TRIPLE JUMP
1. Wendy Brown
2. Terri Turner
3. Yvette Bates
4. Sharon Clarke
5. Carole Jones
6. Cheryl Henry

SHOT PUT

1. Regina Cavanaugh
2. Carla Garrett

3. Teresa Williford

4. Dot Jones

5. Liz Polyak

6. Angie Barker

Arizona
Kansas St.

Abilene Christian

Temple
Houston
Wichita St.

UTEP
Florida St.
Missouri
USC

LSU
Alabama

UusSC

Texas

usC

LSU
Arizona
UL-Monroe

Rice
Arizona
LSU

Fresno St.
Kentucky

E. Kentucky

6’ 0%
5°11%
5117
5 11%
5117
57 10%

21° 5%
21°0

20° 6%
207 6%
20° 6%
20° 4%

44> 3V,
44° 2%
43° 1%
42° 6%
41°8

41° 2%

57 11%
56’ 0%
55’ 9%
537
52’4

517117



TRACK AND FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S RESULTS PACKET
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NCAA
MEN'S 55 METER DASH RESULTS SHEET FINAL RESULTS

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOCR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 242 Lee McRae Pittsburgh 6.008%*

2 304 Samuel Graddy Tennessee 6.05

3 294 Leroy Burrell Houston 6.12

4 267 Luis Marales Southern Cal 6.19

5 226 Chidi Imoh Missouri 6.20

6 79 Lee McNeill East Carolina 6.21

7 71 Greg Moses Clemson 6.25

8 - 139 Albert Robinson Indiana 6.25

$ ~~ BREAKS WORLD INDOOR BEST OF 6.02, by Carl Lewis, USA, 1983
%4 —- BREAKS AMERICAN INDOOR BEST OF 6.02, by Carl Lewis, USA, 1983
* —- BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 6.03, set by Sam Graddy in prelims of 1986 NCAA MEET



NCAA

MEN'S 55 METER HURDLES RESULTS SHEET FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE

1 175 Tom Wilcher Michigan 7.22

2 21 Andrew Parker Arizona State 7.23

3 160 Charles James Louisiana State 7.25

4 241 Eric Cannon Pittsburgh 7.29

5 387 William Skinner Maryland 7.34

6 118 James Purvis Georgia Tech 7.39

7 254 Roderick K. Woodson Purdue 7.83

Eric Reid, Louisiana State, did not finish race.



NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

Harry Reynolds, Ohio State, did not compete

$ ——~ BEAT WORLD RECORD OF 1:00.69, Roddie Haley,USA,1986
% —- BEAT AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD OF 1:00.69, Roddie Haley,USA, 1986
* —— BEAT NCAA MEET RECORD OF 1:00.69, Roddie Haley,USA, 1986

MEN'S 500 METER RUN FINAL

PLACE ﬁg. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 338 Roddie Haley Arkansas 59.828%%*

2 370 Edwin Modibedi Villanova 1:00.24

3 369 Charles Jenkins, Jr. Villanova 1:01.08

4 88 Thomas Johnson Florida State 1:01.20

5 364 John Patterson Texas 1:01.33



o

-—-AMERICAN INDOOR BEST, beat 2:18.88,1984

MEN'S 1000 METER RUN NCAA FINAL
RESULTS SHEET

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE

1 6 - Freddie Williams Abilene Christian 2:18.74%7

2 334 Douglas Consiglioc Arkansas 2:19.36

3 398 Shawn Guy Rice 2:19.41

4 161 Robin VanHelden Louisiana State 2:20.14

5 87 Octavius Clark Florida State 2:21.70

6 392 Pete Palumbo Illinois State 2:21.89

7 128 Jeff Jaynes Idaho State 2:21.94

8 252 John Evans Providence 2:23.27

* —-~NCAA RECORD, beat 2:21.74, Freddie Williams, 1986



NCAA

MEN'S MILE RUN RESULTS SHEET FINALS
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 231 Paul S. Larkins Oklahoma State 4:01.38

2 123 Clifford Sheehan Harvard 4:01.81

3 343 Gary G. Taylor Arkansas 4:03.15

4 190 Jean Verster Nebraska 4:04.24

5 82 Jeff Pigg Florida 4:04.59

6 119 Alan Drosky Georgia Tech 4:04.70

7 33 Brian Jaeger Auburn 4:05.21

8 386 Rod DeHaven South Dakota St. 4:06.87

Abdi Bile, George Mason, did not compete



NCAA

MEN'S 3000 METER RUN RESULTS SHEET FINAL

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 336 Paul Donowan Arkansas 7:54.60

2 372 Gerry O'Reilly Villanova 7:55.07

3 381 Jean~Pierre Ndayisenga West Virginia 7:56.73

4 403 Martin Redmond Manhattan 7:59.10

5 28 Brian Abshire Auburn 8:01.62

6 150 Raf Wyns Iowa State 8:07.19

7 337 Joe Falcon Arkansas 8:16.51

Chris Brewster,Michigan, did not finish



MEN'S 1600 METER RELAY

NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE NO.

NAME

1 277
279
271
275

2 35
36
396
397

3 41
38
42
43

4 88
92
94
90

5 330
331
332
333

Harold Spells
Rod Jones

Roy Martin
Kevin Robinzine

Kevin Henderson
Bruce Griffith
Bruce Hardy
Clifton Campbell

Darnell Chase
Derwin Graham
Steve Horton

Raymond Pierre

Thomas Johnson
Vince Washington
Clark Waddell
Carter Williams

Michael Cannon
Steve Crumpton
Keith Burnett
Tony Allen

VILLANOVA DID NOT FINISH RACE

SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Southern Methodist 3:06.24%*8
Auburn 3:06.57
Baylor 3:07.02
Florida State 3:08.16
Texas Christian 3:11.16

* -— BREAKS AMERICAN INDOOR BEST OF 3:06.3 BY USC, 1980

$ -- BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 3:07.84 BY VILLANOVA, 1986



NCAA

MEN'S 3200 METER RELAY RESULTS SHEET FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 344 Keith Iovine Arkansas 7:20.72%%

345 Matt Taylor

336 Paul Donovan

346 Wayne Mondrieffe

2 100 Michael Huber Georgetown 7:20.78
101 Dennis Dee
102 Phillip Franshaw
99 Miles Irish

3 211 John McNelis Notre Dame 7:21.11
212 Robert Nobles
213 Jeff Vanwie
214 Jim Tyler

4 243 Joe Daniels Pittsburgh 7:21.47
244 Bob Weiner
245 David Moore
246 Tim Manes

5 29 Mark Rabush Auburn 7:24.59
30 Bob Sheehan
31 Randy Hudson
32 Curt Lindner

6 208 Bob Cull Northwestern 7:33.02
209 Mark Keller
210 Paul Santer
393 Chuck Croft

7 234 Vance Watson Penn State 7:42.97
235 Tom Shiffer
238 Ray Levitre
237 Chris Mills

The team of Houston Baptist was disqualified.

% —— NEW AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: BREAKS RECORD OF 7:20.8 BY U of CHICAGO TRACK CLUB, 1974

#* -~ NEW NCAA MEET RECORD -~ NEW EVENT
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NCAA

MEN'S 55 METER DASH RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:

NCAA MEET RECORD:

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1

1 304 Samuel Graddy Tennessee 6.03%¢
2 79 Lee McNeill East Carolina 6.14¢
3 71 Greg Moses Clemson 6.174#
4 107 Stanley Blalock Georgia 6.20
5 305 Terence Lee McDaniel Tennessee 6.20
6 197 Martin Smith Norfolk State 6.26
7 329 Andrew Smith Texas Christian 6.29
Heat 2

1 242 Lee McRae Pittsburgh 6.07#
2 226 Chidi Imoh Missouri 6.10#
3 294 Leroy Burrell Houston 6.124
4 : 378 Rick Jones Fresno State 6.21
5 271 Roy Martin Southern Methodist 6.25
6 288 Stanley Kerr Texas A&M 6.30
7 395 Kevin Loyd Louisiana Tech 6.34
Heat 3

1 267 Luis Marales Southern Cal 6.204
2 139 Albert Robinson Indiana 6.22#
3 326 Benny Cureton West Virginia 6.25
4 66 John Ragin District of Columbia 6.28
5 327 John Mair West Virginia 6.31
6 215 Kelly Reed Ohio State 6.36
# ~— Qualifies for finals

* -— New NCAA MEET RECORD; (breaks his own record of 6.12, 1985)



NCAA

# -- Qualifies for finals

MEN'S 55 METER HURDLES RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1
1 175  Tom Wilcher Michigan 7.20#

2 413 Eric Reid Louisiana State 7.35¢#
3 241 Erie Cannon Pittsburgh 7.35¢#
4 387 William Skinner Maryland 7.36#
5 21 Andrew Parker Arizona State 7.374#
6 9 Keith Talley Alabama 7.38
7 162 Bernard Williams Louisiana State 7.46
Heat 2

1 118 James Purvis Georgia Tech 7.23¢#
2 160 Charles James Louisiana State 7.33%
3 254 Roderick K. Woodson Purdue 7.364
4 274 Jon Ridgeon Southern Methodist 7.39
5 394 Mike Waskol Fairleigh Dickinson 7.48
6 367 Martin Booker Villanova 7.60
7 309 Joseph Pugh Texas Tech 7.61



MEN'S 500 METER DASH

RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:

RESULTS SHEET

T
$ —
UsA,

i o=

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Qualifies for finals
BREAKS WORLD RECORD OF 1:00.85 by Clarence Daniel

BREAKS AMERICAN INDOOR BEST OF 1:00.85 by Clarence

[ AR I U O S A = B VL I - UG S

NCAA MEET RECORD: Daniel, USA, 1986
% —— BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 1:01.24 by Willie Cald-
well, Baylor, 1985
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1 I —
1 364 John Patterson Texas-Austin 1:01.78#
2 60 Dwayne Biggers UCLA 1:02.09
3 174 Todd Steverson Michigan 1:02.97
4 417 Charles DeRousselle Southwest Louisiana 1:03.93
Heat 2
1 38 Derwin Graham Baylor 1:02.27
2 408 Carl Johnson Eastern Michigan 1:02.65
3 402 Troy Simon Manhattan 1:03.83
4 120 Mike Krehnbrink Georgia Tech 1:04.18
5 416 Mon White SW Louisiana 1:05.96
Heat 3
1 83 Dennis Mitchell Florida 1:02.15
2 404 Mark Overley Manhattan 1:02.26
3 400 Mike Lawson UTEP 1:02.81
4 272 Dedric Matterson Southern Methodist 1:04.02
5 292 Jamie Person SW Texas State 1:04.05
6 287 Maurice Holt Texas A&M 1:04.72
Heat 4
1 369 Charles Jenkins Jr. Villanova 1:01.13#
2 88 Thomas Johnson Florida State 1:01.25#
3 70 - Marcus Black Clemson 1:02.31
4 266 Anthony Bennon South Carolina 1:03.23
5 201 Dwayne Hall Northern Arizona 1:03.83
6 399 Jimmy Lewis UTEP 1:04.98
Heat
1 216 Harry Reynolds Ohio State 1:01.93#
2 149 Danny Harris Iowa State 1:01.95
3 277 Harold Spells Southern Methodist 1:02.22
4 385 Everett Barham Montana 1:03.22
5 290 Kendric Wesley Texas A&M 1:03.49
6 73 Omar Davidson Michigan 1:04.91
Heat 6
338 Roddie Haley Arkansas 1:00.69#57%
415 Thomas Hill Tennessee 1:02.62
405 Michael Greene U.S. Naval Acad. 1:02.69
217 Zoraba Ross Ohio State 1:03.14
293 David Peltier Texas-Arlington 1:04.34
eat 7
370 Edwin Modibedi Villanova 1:01.91#
275 Kevin Robinzine Southern Methodist 1:02.20
379 Jeffery Roberson Fresnoc State 1:03.00
180 Rodney Benson Michigan State 1:03.16
B 90 Carter Williams Florida State 1:03.73
391 Guy Scott Michigan State 1:04.10



HEAT 1:

HEAT 2:

HEAT 3:

MEN'S 1000 METER RUN

RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST:

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 2:28.88 Don
2:22.01, Gawain Guy Rice, 1985

NCAA MEET RECORD:

RESULTS SHEET

PRELIMINARIES

2:18.58, Sebastian Coe, (Great Britain), 1983
Paige, 1984

PLACE NO.

I 398
2 161
3 392
4 113
5 407
6 193
7 390

1 334
2 252
3 410
4 384
5 78
6 187
7 388

1 6
3 128
4 371
5 34
6 362

87

NAME

Gawain Guy

Robin Van Helden
Pete Palumbo
Ibrahim Okash
Steve Ave

Regis Humphrey
Mike Elliot

Dourglas Consiglio
John Evans

Dave Fuhrmann
Victor Ngubeni
John McCright
Brian Schmit

Pat Parris

Freddie Williams

Octavius Clark

Jeff Jaynes
Sean 0'Neill
Yul Provanch
Pablo Squella

* denotes new NCAA Meet Record

SCHOOL

Rice

Louisiana State
Illinois State
George Mason
St. Josephs
Nebraska

S. Illinois

Arkansas
Providence
North Carolina
Western Kentucky
Dartmouth
Minnesota

Drake

Abilene Christian
Florida State

Idaho State
Villanova
Auburn
Texas, Austin

breaks old record of 2:22.01, Gawain Guy, Rice, 1985

# denotes qualifier for finals

PERFORMANCE

2:21.83 #
2:21.95 #
2:22.20 #
2:22.36
2:22.37
2:23.58
2:27.17

2:22.33 #
2:22.46 #
2:22.80
2:22.84
2:24.78
2:26.35
2:29.49

2:21.74% #
2:21.94 #
2:21.99 #
2:22.76
2:22.84

DNF



5 %

NCAA

MEN'S 3000 METER RUN RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:

WORLD INDOCR BEST:

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:

NCAA MEET RECORD:

Heat 1:PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 336 Paul Donovan Arkansas 7:54.58
2 172 Chris Brewster Michigan 7:54.87
3 372 Gerry O'Reilly Villanova 7:55.07
4 28 Brian Abshire Auburn 7:55.38
5 170 Keith Hanson Marquette 7:57.80
6 406 Ronald Harris U.S. Naval Acad. 8:00.14
7 52 Are Nakkim Boston 8:00.15
8 10 Peter McColgan Alabama 8:04.05
Heat 2
1 150 Raf Wyns Iowa State 7:56.07
2 403 Martin Redmond Manhattan 7:56.17
3 337 Joe P. Falcon Arkansas 7:56.30
4 381 Jean-Pierre Ndayisenga West Virginia 7:56.57
5 204 George Nicholas North Carolina 7:57.20
6 74 Peter Vandekerkhove Clemson 8:06.22
7 145 Kieran Stack Iona College 8:13.52



NCAA

* -~ BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 3:08.5 by SMU, 1985

MEN'S 1600 METER RELAY RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDCOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:
PLACE NO. N SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1
1 310 Grant Davis Villanova 3:07.844#%*
311 Tony Valentine
307 Edwin Modibedi
306 Charles Jenkins
2 277 Harold Spells Southern Methodist 3:08.394#
279 Rod Jones
271 Roy Martin
275 Kevin Robinzine
3 41 Darnell Chase Baylor 3:09.68#
38 Derwin Graham
42 Steve Horton
43 Raymond Pierre
4 35 Kevin Henderson Auburn 3:09.95#
36 Steve Griffith
396 Bruce Hardy
397 Clifton Campbell
Heat 2
1 88 Thomas Johnson _Florida State 3:10.244#
92 Vince Washington - T T
94 Clark Waddell
90 Carter Williams
2 330 Michael Cannon, Jr. Texas Christian 3:11.224#
331 Steve Crumpton
332 Keith Burnett
333 Tony Allen
3 311 Rodney Elby Texas Tech 3:11.67
312 Gary Brown
310 Winston Steele
309 Joseph Pugh
4 177 Claude Tiller Michigan 3:17.76
176 Bill Davis
173 Omar Davidson
174 Todd Steverson
# -— Qualifies for finals



wt

HEAT 1:

HEAT 2:

NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

MEN'S 3200 METER RELAYS

RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 7:17.8 URS National Team, 1971

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 7:20.8 U of Chicago Track Club, 1974
NCAA MEET RECORD: NEW EVENT

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL
1 344 Keith Iovine Arkansas
345 Matt Taylor
336 Paul Donovan
346 Wayne Mondrieffe
2 124 Charlie Foreman Houston Baptist
125 Magnus Fyr
126 Sammy Shimfessel
127 Alfredo Lahuerta
3 208 Bob Cull Northwestern
209 Mark Keller
210 Paul Santer
393 Chuck Croft
4 182 Joe Miahlic Michigan State
183 Jeff Neal
184 Tim Simpson
181 Derrick Coleman
5 166 Raven Lewis Louisiana State
412 Mark Fowler
165 Rodney Louis
164 Andre Brown
1 100 Michael Huber Georgetown
101 Dennis Dee
102 Phillip Franshaw
99 Miles Irish
2 234 Vance Watson Penn State
235 Tom Shiffer
238 Ray Levitre
237 Chris Mills
3 211 John McNelis Notre Dame
212 Robert Nobles
213 Jeff VanWie
214 Jim Tyler
4 243 Joe Daniels Pittsburgh
244 Bob Weiner
245 David Moore
246 Tim Manes
5 z5 Mark Habush Auburn
30 Bob Sheehan
31 Randy Hudson

32 Curt Lindener

PERFORMANCE
7:27.83 #

7:28.10 #

7:28.18 #

7:28.53

7:30.27

7:22.67%#

7:22.76 #

7:23.53 #



CONTINUED
MEN'S 3200 METER RELAY

PRELIMINARIES
PLACE NO.
6 322
323
324
325
# -- Qualifies for finals

NAME

Tom Broekema

Brad Nora

Steve VandeWalker
John Winterbottom

*# -- New Meet Record (New Event)

SCHOOL

W. Michigan

PERFORMANCE

7:36.54



TRACK AND FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOMEN'S RESULTS PACKET
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11.

13.

18.

NCAA DIVISION I WOMEN'S INDOOR TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS
FINAL TEAM SCORING*

19, Villanova 8

. Alabama 41 4 B
Texas 31 St. Augstine's 8
Usc 26 Michigan 8
Tennessee 26 23 g%emgon, 2

. Louisiana State 24 - Virgina

. Arizona 20 Missouri 6
fiorida State 16 25. Washington State 4
Kansas State l4 Oklahoma State 4

. Arizona State 12 Fresno State 4

Eastern Michigan 4
29. Temple 3
Hous ton 3
31. Eastern Kentucky
Delaware State
Brigham Young
34, Wichita State

Auburn 10 g ] e
Abilene Christian 10 t. Joseph's
Purdue

Nebraska ’ Northeast Louisiana 1

Kentucky 12

Rice 11
Florida 11
Wisconsin 10
Texas—El Paso 10
Georgia 10

Pt b B3N DO

(*) BECAUSE OF MISTAKES IN THE COMPUTER SCORING, THIS SHEET IS ENCLOSED. A SHEET
IS ALSO ENCLOSED THAT SHOWS HOW EACH SCHOOL SCORED ITS POINTS IN THE
CHAMPIONSHIP. SOME TEAMS ARE OUT OF ORDER ON THAT SHEET, THOUGH, BECAUSE
IT WAS PRINTED PRIOR TO THE MISTAKES BEING DISCOVERED.

SORRY.

TOTAL PAID ATTENDANCE FOR THE CHAMPIONSHIPS -- 7,614
Friday (3,235)/Saturday (4,379)
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WOMEN'S 55 METER DASH

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:

NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE NO.

24
19
12
111
130
54
55

- ON TP 0 B e

NAME

Gwendolyn Torrence
Michelle Finn
Pauline Davis
Camille Coates
Angela Thacker
Mary Boulden
Juliet Cuthbert

* ~~ NEW NCAA MEET RECORD; (breaks old record of 6.

SCHOOL

Georgia

Florida State
Alabama

Abilene Christian
Nebraska
Texas~Austin
Texas~Austin

PERFORMANCE

6.62%
6.72
6.81
6.84
6.84
6.89
6.96

70, Merlene Ottey, Nebraska, 1984)



WOMEN'S 55 METER HURDLES

NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE NO.

NAME

1 124

123
114
87
32
38
154
181

O~ O U1 B W b

Rosalind Pendergraft-~
Council

Patricia Davis

Alicia Bass

Lynda Tolbert

Sophia Hunter

Jackie Humphrey

Maria Usifo

LaVonna Martin

SCHOOL

Auburn

St. Augustine
Louisiana State
Arizona State
Delaware State
Eastern Kentucky
Texas Southern
Tennessee-Knox.

PERFORMANCE

7.53%

7.54
7.63
7.65
7.66
7.71
7.83
7.95

* -— BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 7.57 BY RHONDA BLANFORD, NEBRASKA, 1985



NCAA

WOMEN'S 500 METER DASH RESULTS SHEET FINAL RESULTS

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 182 Ilrey Oliver Ten nessee 1:09.68 *

2 14 Lillie Leatherwood Alabama 1:10.16

3 211 Michelle Maxey Kansas State 1:10.25

4 156 Leisa Knowles Oklahoma State 1:10.31

5 116 Schowanda Williams Louisiana State 1:10.66

6 133 Linetta Wilson Nebraska 1:11.37

# - BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 1:10.44 BY LEISA DAVIS KNOWLES, OKLAHOMA

STATE



NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

WOMEN'S 1000 METER RUN FINAL
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 56 Karol Davidson Texas 2:42.68

2 11 Evelyn Adiru Alabama 2:43.81

3 266 Cathy Schmidt Michigan 2:44 .83

4 109 Camille Rivard Washington State 2:44 .88

5 95 Elisa Fronini Kentucky 2:45.28

6 218 Susan Nash Florida 2:45.53

7 212 Anne Stadler Kansas State 2:45.89

8 282 Andrea Bowman Eastern Michigan 2:47.79



NCAA

WOMEN'S MILE RUN RESULTS SHEET FINAL
PLACE  NO.  NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 15 Elizabeth Lynch Alabama 4:37.73%

2 149 Tina Krebs Clemson 4:40.82

3 180 Alisa Harvey Tennissee 4:42.08

4. 46 Donna Donakowski Eastern Michigan 4:43.39

5 238 Sherri Hoover Kentucky 4:46.11

6 25 Elaine McGillian St. Josephs 4:46.78

7 191 Aisling Molly Brigham Young 4:47.94

8 249 Kelly McNee Illinois 4:53.81

* —-- BEATS MEET RECORD OF 4:44,87 by Aisling Molloy, Brigham Young, 1983



NCAA

WOMEN'S 3000 METER RUN RESULTS SHEET FINAL
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 151 Stephanie Herbst Wisconsin 8:54,98%

2 15 Elizabeth Lynch Alabama 9:05.94

3 94 Lisa Breiding Kentucky 9:07.66

4 60 Liz Natale Texas 9:09.40

5 177 Sue Schroeder Michigan 9:09.45

6 269 Andrea Everett Purdue 9:18.06

7 213 Jacque Struckhuff Kansas State 9:24.59

8 162 Pam Klassen Rice 9:33.23

* -— BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 8:58.68, Christine McMiken(Okla. State), 1985



NCAA

WOMEN'S 1600 METER RELAY RESULTS SHEET FINAL
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFCORMANCE
1 182 Ilrey Oliver Tennessee~Knoxville 3:34.19%
185 Carla McLaughlin
183 Robin Benjamin
181 LaVonna Martin
2 62 Terri Turner Texas-Austin 3:35.46
63 Leslie Hardison
64 Barbara Flowers
55 Juliet Cuthbert
3 280 Lawanda Cabell Southern Cal 3:36.16
279 Leslie Mazie
278 Myra Mayberry
90 Bervaise McCraw
4 119 Michelle Morris Louisiana State 3:37.05
116 Schowanda Williams ,
274 Danyel Wofford
121 Wendy Truvillion
5 129 Michelle Milling Nebraska 3:39.88
132 Vicky Johnson
130 Angela Thacker
133 Linetta Wilson

Georgia disqualified

* BEAT NCAA MEET RECORD OF 3:37.04, Tennessee, 1984



NCAA

WOMEN'S 3200 METER RELAY RESULTS SHEET FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 219 Sandra Braasch Florida 8§:31.7487%

216 Chris Crowder
221 Sonja Braasch
218 Susan Nash

2 99 Michelle Dimuro Villanova 8:36.80
100 Celeste Halliday
101 Joanne Kehs
98 Debbie Grant

3 79 Michelle Rowen Virginia 8:39.58
80 Michelle McBride
81 Sandy Schuler
82 Phyllis Buber

4 134 Michelle Milling Nebraska 8:39.90
135 Heidi Christiansen
136 Jill Noel
137 Nicole Ali

5 192 Angela Cook Brigham Young 8:41.80
193 Angela Bridgeman
194 Melanie Child
195 Noeleen Mullan

6 162 Pam Klassen Rice 8:42.18
164 Michelle Barz
165 Kirsten Aure
163 Maureen Stewart

7 122 Jackie Bobien Louisiana State 8:43.21

273 Colleen Scanlan
271 Sylvia Brydson
120 Camille Cato

8 239 Ann Begley Georgetown 8:50.18
240 Heidi Roe
241 Margaret Scutro
242 Josephine Wertz

$%* -- BREAKS WORLD AND AMERICAN AND NCAA MEET RECORD OF 8:33.60 BY VILLANOVA, 1985



d °G1U€1 ‘4

T7°C1 “9%°ZT ‘€8°11
6%7°€T “6%°€T ‘6L°T1
16°CT “L1°€1 ‘G0°¢€1
4 €811 ‘sv 11
¥8°C1 0L°TT “81°T1
4 0L 21 ‘9¢€-C1

(#/€ 6-8€) €811 —— ISEL HI°1T % 1T “90°11
(52-1%) 9621 ‘4 ‘a4

(8-1%)0L"21 ~- 1839 ° (%9-0%) S€°T1 ‘%0°71 ‘4
(%/€ 9-2%) L6°T1 “99°C1 “%S° 71

(/€ 1-€%) GI°€1 —- 1839 “d “d “%0°¢1
(52-%%) [1°€1 -- 1839 €0°€1 ‘72°21 “78°71
*(ME-vH) 6% €1 —— ISHL TI'€1 ‘4 “8%°01

SHONVIWEOL¥Ed 40 NOTISSTUO0dd

Te) uasylnog
BUBTSTNOT AN
18D u19ylinog
UIISny-Sexa],
21818 dIBMETI(Q
91B1g BURTISINOT
BUOZTIY

21B1g PaBMBTa(
BURISTNOT AN
PUOZTIY

91818 BUBISTINOT
TBD UIsyInog
urIsSny-sexs]
18D uIayinog

"TO0HOS

§918g 91318A}%
Axuey 1haayn
umoayg Apusy
Jsuiny TIxaL
uavisp Ayloxoq
9%IBTD uoirysg
gBUOL BTOIAB)

88
51
LLe

11
8

9861 ‘WANYNL I¥WYHAL X9 ¥/€ 6-C€% 40 I1SHY WOOANT NVITYIRY SAVEdE -~

IHOTT4 A¥UYNIWITEYd

ussaspy Lyloaoq
Axuay 1Laaun
sauol ATOIABR)
SMIBTD woIBYY
89384 81318A]
asuiny TIIa],
umoiy Apuspm

9t
[431
8
G11
88
29
1Lz

Ll SR B SRV e BEV N N

HWVN

TON

qovid

STVNILL

WOLLOY NO SHATIVNIWITANd
d0L NO SIINSHY TYNIA

IIHHS SIinsay
VVON

dWOC HTdTHL 8 NIWOM



(5 £-09)€E°6T *(%/¢ C-06) 1€ ST (%5-9%) 61" %1
Gil1-16) 85" ST 450-95)80" £1° (01-€S) 2% 91
(H1I-1S)€8 ST a°(6°6%)91°GT

GE-87)TL" 7T (RE-05) € ST * (%0-6%)%6" v i

(6-8Y)(8° %1 “(%/¢ 1-8%) L9 %1°(8-9%) 7T " ¥1
A°(5€-9%)01°#1° (50-16) 66 <1

*2A(8-06) % G

(0T-L7)8S"%T IN/€ 9-9%)61 " %1° " (RE-8N) 1L b1
(/€ S=L9)L9=91°(¥/€ T1-9%)ZE" 1 ‘(% 0-6%)%6" Y1
A (48-9%)CT %1 (S—1%) Sh ¥
(/€ T1-LS)L9° LT “(v-96)8T1° /1 (0-L8)LE LT

(9/€ 6-S%) 96°€T1 “(¥/€ 0-9%)%0° ¥ ‘(% v-9%)E1"y1

Gt 8=19)947°ST “ (% 6-08)L%°CT “a*(v/¢ %-0G)9€° ST
(% T1-TS)€8°CT “d ‘4 “(%/€ 1-6%)86° %I
(7-26)56°61 “(v/¢ L=L%) TS 9T (7-0G) %€ G T1° (8-0G) vy ¢
d°3° (5 (-€9)vE 91
(% 6-6S)00° /L1 ‘(% 6-€5)6€°9T° (9-26)00°91° (1T-2S)ET1° 97
3899 (%0°9G)80° L1 ‘444
7/E€TT-LG)L9° L1 f(%/¢ S-GG)16°91° (5-65)68°91° (3%£-2S)%0" 9T

mMUGMEHOWme wo ﬁo.wmmmkwo.um

R 3V M31p oTaTRIg
BUOZTIY

£yonjusy uisisey
sesuey

urlisny ‘sexag
piojueag

Te) uaayinog
BPUOZTIY
uoil3urysepm
BURTpUT

90Ty

uoqiey *111 S

paojuelg
A¥onjusy uisiseq
Ayonjusy

93v1g oussiyg
931818 BUBTSTNOT
BUOZIIY

20Ty

Tooyog

UOSTIABRY UOIRYY Lz
1I9aaen BTIERD 01
18jieg a18uy ¢
uruRYONYg BSTUB( 8LT
JueT 30 65

song wegd gy

¢ # IHO1714

SjudwWaT) BUBRT( 4R
0ZUB3S0) SUIRIIO] g
sauop Hay 97
OZZBAABK 9Tn[ 1%
yBnoruese) eurfsy 191
PUBRTSNB)OK ®BpPUOYY Q97

I# inorig

andng K13y gy

19jaeqg o18uy /¢

qekyog z17 6

sauop 104 6%
PACITITIM BSDaIn] L11

3319aaen eTaRy 071
u3noeuerey eurdey gy
Bwey  “oN

WOLLOE NO SWITd¥d

dOL NO STYNIJ

LdFHS SI1NSad
VVON

F@EODAY LIAW YVON
*LSAH YOOUNI NYDIWHHY
$LSHY YOOANT G1¥OM
FSIHoDEY

»

I0d LOHS S, NHWOM



(€-06)€€°61 “(v/€ T-06)1E°S1° (/€ 0-6%)G6" %1
(I-SI9L €1 (6=LY)GS 71 (39-%%) LG €1
(2-06)62°G1°(¥-2S)S6° ST ‘(%€-06)TE€"GT
(%8-6%)91°61° (%01-8%)68 " ¥1°(01-8%)88" 71
(8-8%)€8 71 (58-16)9L°G1° (%8-6%)G1°G1

(50-06) ST ST1°d° (L-S%)68°€1

(37~-6%)00°ST “(¥/€ 8-09)9% ST “(BI1-8%)T6 %1
Gi 1-17)€S° 21 52-06)0€ ST (01-9%) LT %1

({9 1S9 IL°6T1 “(v/€ L-6%)E1 ST (R/€ €-16)%9°6G1
(% 6-56)00"L1° (%6-25)60°91° (31-65)08°91

SHONVHIO0IYHd 40 NOISSHAYOH0Ud

uo3jsnoy
uol3uTysem
Ayonjuoay
93e13g8 OTYQ
pxojuels

3unoy weyStag
uIsyinog Sexa],
uoisog

93B1g oussiy
93B1g BUBTISINOT]

TOOHDS

aTery TAILul 7L
yleuod asjruusr gy
dehtod 217 L6
yaeqeziTy  1H1
andang Aaaeg &Y

% # IHOT1A

198usTTry ®BIBY 181

IBYSTH UBTATA €61

SMOIpUY usIneT g1
sSUO 0 7

PAOITTTIM ®E3I8] L1t

AWYN  "ON
€4 IHOILA

SWITHYd

JHEHS SITISHY
YVON

QY00 LEEW YYON
< LSHE MOOUNI NVOTWHRWY
+1SH9 MOOUNI aiaom
FSEoDEY

w

(THEONIINOD) INd IOHS §,NAWOM



(%€-61) 88°G “(%0-61) 08°C ‘(%6-81)

(7/€ $-02) %Z°9 “(%%-07) 12¢°9 ‘(%/€ $-02)

¢Lts
%Z°'9

(%8-61) 00°9 ‘d “(%¢-07)

9179

(7/€ 6-61) %0'9 (¥/€ 6-61) %0°9 “a

Gi9-02) 12°9 “d “(%/€ 11-61)
%01-61) S0°9 ‘4 “(%/¢ 8-81)

d “(0-61) 6/°G “a
(9-12) 1679 “(%/€ 01-02) /€°9 “(0-12) 0%'9

60°9
I4°6

(¥/€ 8-81) 14°G “(¥/€ 01-81) 9/°c ‘“(v/€ 0-61)

(:0-02) 11°9 “Gi1-02) €1°9 “(%8-61)
%6-61) €0°9 ‘4 °(%Z-61)
(48-61) 10°9 “(%€-61) 88°¢ “(11-81)

(6-61) €0°9 —- ISIT “d “d “(S-61)

(%2-02) 91°9 - 18349 (0T1-81) %£°G “(11-L1) 9b°C ‘(v/€ S-61)

(%%-07) 12°9 - 1su4

(7/€ €-61) 68°G “(L=61) 16°G “(%/-81)
(%9-02) ST°9 “(%8-61) 00°9 °(%7-07)

(5%9-02) 92°9 ‘4 °©

18°¢
10°9
G8°¢
LL-s

(%9-02) 92°9 ‘1 ‘a

(0-12) 0%'9 “(%z-07) SI°

9 ‘4

(%/€ 2-81) 96°¢ “(%5-12) €5°'9 ‘a1

SEHONVINOA¥Ad 40 NOISSHYO0¥d

UTISNY-5BX9],
231'1S BpPTIOTH
931815 BUBRISINOT
180 uaayinog
piemoy

ddin

BUR]RTY

21815 BUBTISINOT]
uosey 98109y
TANOSSTR

Te) uasyinog
paemoy

18D uasyinog
231815 BUBRISTINOT
emRqeTY

231BIS BUBTSINOT
18D uxayinog
TINOSSTR

931815 BPTIOTH
dilN

"TOOHDS

UosTeN uaiey |9
BIDIED eplRIBWSY (97
ioUuo) BATRLD  72/7
S23®g 2119AF Q@
usTTY BSDI9L €77
Liuay vIyluky 6

74 IUBTIa

Yauiorvdg v1o1g €1
oHIVT)H uoIBYS S11
afen eusy HCy
UOSpIBYDTY PPUTIO] 17
umoig Apuam 117
Ao1Teg epusag 477
TF 08T
SIINSHAY AAVNIWITHNd

umoag ApusMm /77 Q

iouuon aiaTern oLz i
Yaurordy evaoTyg €1 9
YAV uoIBYSg 611 5
s338g 9139a8% g8 5
UOSPIPYDTY BPUTIOT] 107 ¢
BIDIEN BplRIAWSY (97 7
Lxusy eTyIuk) 26 1

HWVN ‘ON HOVI

SIINSFYW TYyNTA

T deewe TTV NV SIINSHY 'IYNTA

LIIHS SITNSHY
VVON

SM00EY LIEW YYON
*LSHY YOOUNI NVIINAWY
*ISAY YOOUNI gTHOM
FSQI0DTIY

w

dHOLC ONOT S, NHHOM



000 dXo0

000

000

000 X00

000

000

000

000

000

000

000 dX0

000 dX0

000

000 ddX

000 dX0 X00

000 dX0 X00

000 ddX dX0

000 dd¥X ddX

000 X00 dX0 ddX
(2-9) (7/¢ 0-9 (511-6) (%01-9)

uT1Sny-*x3]
BSBIQIN
9lels oyepl
sesuey

93818 "YOITH
a1e)

aaBMBTI(]
paojueiyg
d4L0

BUOZTIV °N
STOUTITTII "M
9181g¢ ousvayg
Bunox weydtayg

231815 BITYOTM
uoISNoH
oTdway

TAY) SULTIAY
21815 SeSUBRY
BUOZT Y

TOOHDS

uemiyey A1194g LS

upmanygy Auwme], 1¢1
usppeH Isjruusap 1/
10UU00), 0 uuy 611
PULITIARH yeraoga( 9t e
ueyong auep Ih7
TTouyse)n Apuep L91
usfequasg est] Iy
Apan)o epul £6
Morgaanay BTNERJ 1€
sulyiIad ang 0L7
BOUOPUIR vAUOT Y
uspisng TN 687
== SHIAIWNL HIHIO
BuoT 21Uuon A G
as3aen wiy 071
s83pOH BIDTT4 4 Y
Aiusy epueiog AN £
SBARID BITY $17¢ 4
uosuyo{ eULIley / 1
HWVN "ON AOVIa

fi

SSVd d
SSTIR 0
dAVH = X
SHAdWNL 1TV ANV SI'INSHY "TVNIA

fi

LAFHS S11NSHY
VVON

QY0DdY LEEAW YVDON
$1SE9 YOOUNI NYOTHIWY
CLSEE ¥OOONT UTdom
FEMM00HEY

e

dWOC HOTH 5, NEWOM



NCAA

WOMEN'S 55 METER DASH RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:

NCAA MEET RECORD:

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1

1 24 Gwendolyn Torrence Georgia 6.634*
2 111 Camille Coates Abilene Christian 6.82#
3 130 Angela Thacker Nebraska 6.824#
4 354 Mary Boulden Texas—-Austin 6.85#
5 169 Inger Peterson UNLV 6.87#
6 237 Odessa Smalls Michigan State 6.88
Heat 2

1 19 Michelle Finn Florida State 6.77#
2 55 Juliet Cuthbert Texas—-Austin 6.82#
3 12 Pauline Davis Alabama 6 .84
4 113 Gail Devers UCLA 6.88

5 74 Sonja Fridy Virginia 6.97

# -- Qualifies for finals

* —— New NCAA MEET RECORD (breaks old record of 6.70 by Merlene Ottey, Nebraska, 1984



NCAA

WOMEN'S 55 METER HURDLES RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1

1 181 LaVonna Martin Tennessee~-Knox. 7.63#
2 87 Lynda Tolbert Arizona State 7.72%
3 154 Maria Usifo Texas Southern 7.75%#
4 171 Debbie DaCosta Houston 7.82
5 116 Schowanda Williams Louisiana State 7.86
6 91 Debbie Greene UTEP 8.13
7 75 Michelle Johnson Virginia 8.25
Heat 2

1 123 Patricia Davis St. Augustine 7.67#
2 38 Jackie Humphrey East Kentucky 7.72#
3 235 JoAnne Childress Michigan State 7.86
4 61 Karen Nelson Texas~Austin 7.88
5 13 Flora Hyacinth Alabama 8.03
6 255 Bridgette Tate Ohio State 8.13
7 248 Leticia Beverly Illinois §.36
Heat 3

1 124 Rosalind Pendergraft-Council Auburn 7.58%#
2 32 Sophia Hunter Delaware State 7.62#
3 114 Alicia Bass Louisiana State 7.664#
4 258 Gracie Brown East Kentucky 7.88
5 86 Faye Barrett Western Illinois 7.88
6 188 Susan DeVries Brigham Young 7.88
7 202 Donna Waller Colorado-Boulder 8.00
8 118 Cheryl Wilson Louisiana State 8.01

# -= Qualifies for finals



NCAA

WOMEN'S 500 METER DASH RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:

NCAA MEET RECORD:

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1

1 14 Lillie Leatherwood Alabama 1:11.82#%
2 39 Adriane Diamond Indiana 1:12.03
3 90 Gervaise McCraw Southern Cal 1:12.45
4 150 Terri Dendy George Mason 1:12.88
5 257 Penny Sparks Temple 1:14.81
Heat 2

1 211 Michelle Maxey Kansas State 1:11.12#
2 116 Schowanda Williams Louisiana State 1:11.54#
3 155 Justine Craig Oklahoma State 1:12.24
4 203 Barbara Rainey Utah State 1:14.61
5 256 Stephanie Clements Weber State 1:16.22
Heat 3

1 156 Leisa Davis Knowles Oklahoma State 1:10.44#
2 133 Linetta Wilson Nebraska 1:11.29#
3 217 Denise Mitchell Florida 1:12.58
4 107 Mirian Knijn Boston 1:12.59
5 233 Janice Carter Penn State 1:12.94
6 26 LaVonda Luckett Prairie View A&M 1:13.06
Heat 4

1 182 Ilrey Oliver Tennessee-Knox. 1:11.294#
2 142 Nawal El1 Moutawakel Iowa State 1:12.14
3 216 Chris Crowther Florida 1:12.50
4 33 Michele Collins Delaware State 1:12.69
5 163 Maureen Stewart Rice 1:13.16
6 58 Sametra King Texas-Austin 1:14.82

# -- Qualifies for finals



NCAA

WOMEN'S 1000 METER RUN RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 2:34.8, Bridget Kraus (FRG), 1978

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 2:39.28, Diana Richburg, 1985

NCAA MEET RECORD: 2:42.23, Christine Slythe, (LSU), 1985

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1

1 56 Karol Davidson Texas 2:45.294#
2 95 Elisa Fronini Kentucky 2:45.80%#
3 157 Veronica Haberl Martin Oklahoma State 2:46.73
4 1 Amber Bullock Oklahoma 2:47.54
5 222 Melody Sue Arkansas 2:48.84
6 265 Kelli Bery Michigan 2:49.09
7 259 Pam Raglin Eastern Kentucky 2:50.17
Heat 2

1 266 Cathy Schmidt Michigan 2:46.02#
2 212 Anne Stadler Kansas State 2:46 . 144
3 282 Andrea Bowman Eastern Michigan 2:46.224
4 219 Sandra Braasch Florida 2:48.67
5 200 Cyd Thomas Missouri 2:52.93
6 232 Loreen White Georgia 2:54.97
Heat 3

1 218 Susan Nash Florida 2:44.82?
2 109 Camille Rivard Washington State 2:45.05"
3 11 Evelyn Adiru Alabama 2:45.114
4 281 Sue Tomanek Eastern Michigan 2:47.01
5 110 Linda Spaargaren Washington State 2:47.43
6 40 Mary Parrott Indiana 2:59.82

# —-— Qualifies for finals



HEAT 1

HEAT 2

RESULTS SHEET

WOMEN'S 3000 METER RUN PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 8:39.79, Zola Budd (GBR), 1986

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 8:47.3, Mary Decker, 1982

NCAA MEET RECORD: 8:58.68, Christipe McMiken, Oklahoma State

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 177 Sue Schroeder Michigan 9:15.91
2 213 Jacque Struckhuff Kansas State 9:16.33
3 60 Liz Natale Texas, Austin 9:16.34
4 162 Pam Klassen Rice 9:17.80
5 234 Stacia Prey Penn State 9:19.39
6 275 Katie Ishmael Wisconsin, Madison 9:20.74
7 214 Chris Vanatta Kansas State 9:23.91
8 190 Jill Holiday Brigham Young 9:50.20
1 151 Stephanie Herbst Wisconsin, Madison 9:11.94
2 15 Elizabeth Lunch Alabama 9:12.88
3 94 Lisa Breiding Kentucky 9:14.52
4 269 Andrea Everett Purdue 9:17.84
5 96 Audrey Pierce Kentucky 9:18.94
6 2:6 Holly Murray North Carolina 9:12.88
7 44 Colette Goudreau Indiana 9:32.14
8 Lisa Welch Boston 9:33.79

108




NCAA

WOMEN'S 1600 METER RELAY RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1
1 62 Terri Turner Texas-Austin 3:36.594*
63 Leslie Hardison
64 Barbara Flowers
65 Juliet Cuthbert
2 182 Ilrey Oliver Tennessee-Knox. 3:38.13%#
185 Carla McLaughlin
183 Robin Benjamin
181 LaVonna Martin
3 129 Michelle Milling Nebraska 3:41.574#
132 Vicky Johnson
130 Angela Thacker
133 Linetta Wilson
4 76 Cathy Fitzpatrick Virginia 3:44.16
77 Tracy Crockett
78 Kim Duke
74 Sonja Fridy
5 225 Connie Hitchcock Howard 3:45.64
226 Tisa Robinson
227 Lucinda Ford
228 Janice Kelly
Heat 2
1 119 Michelle Morris Louisiana State 3:41.15#
116 Schowanda Williams
274 Danyel Wofford
121 Wendy Truvillion
2 280 Lawanda Cabell Southern Cal 3:41.41%
279 Leslie Maxie
278 Myra Mayberry
S0 Gervaise McCrow
3 250 Kim Dunlap Illinois 3:42.81
251 Yvonne Oldham
252 Shirley Bodden
253 Renee Carr
4 21 Carol Samuels Florida State 3:45.29
23 Janet Davis
22 Samantha Green
20 Janet Levy
5 204 Helena Johnsson Utah State 3:46.55
205 Lola Ogunde
206 Denise Pidcock
207 Barbara Rainey



CONTINUED

WOMEN'S 1600 METER RELAY

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

PLACE NO. NAME
Heat 3
1 229 Stephanie Hines
230 Terri Julian
231 Sandra Smith
24 Gwen Torrence
2 32 Sophia Hunter
35 Tanya McCray
34 Joann Major
33 Michelle Collins
3 14 Lillie Leatherwood
13 Flora Hyacinth
12 Pauline Davis
11 Evelyn Adiru
4 42 Vicky Davis
43 Karen Lewis
40 Mary Parrott
39 Adriane Diamond
# —=— Qualifies for finals

SCHOOL

Georgia

Delaware State

Alabama

Indiana

* -- BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 3:37.04 by Tennessee, 1984

PERFORMANCE

3:41.89%#

3:42. 144

3:43.43

3:44.15



NCAA

WOMEN'S 3200 METER RELAY RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST: 8:33,60, Villanova, 1985
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 8:33.60, Villanova, 1985
NCAA MEET RECORD: 8:33.60, Villanova, 1985
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1
1 134 Michelle Milling Nebraska 8:41.75#
135 Heidi Christiansen
136 Jill Noel
137 Nicole Ali
2 219 Sandra Braasch Florida 8:42.20#
216 Chris Crowder
221 Sonja Braasch
218 Susan Nash
3 192 Angela Cook Brigham Young 8:43.02#
193 Angela Bridgeman
194 Melanie Child
195 Noeleen Mullan
4 162 Pam Klassen Rice 8:44 444
164 Michelle Barz
165 Kirsten Aure
163 Maureen Stewart
5 122 Jackie Bobien Louisiana State 8:44.78%
273 Colleen Scanlan
271 Sylvia Brydson
120 Camille Cato
Heat 2
1 79 Michelle Rowen Virginia 8:42 .47
80 Michelle McBride
81 Sandy Schuler
82 Phyllis Buber
2 34 Michelle Dimuro Villanova B8:42.704#
100 Celeste Halliday
101 Joanne Kehs

98 Debbie Grant



continued
WOMEN'S 3200 METER RELAY
PRELIMINARY RESULTS

PLACE NO. NAME
3 239 Ann Begley
240 Heidi Roe
241 Margaret Scutro
242 Jogsephine Wertz
4 261 Jennifer Jonas
262 Jean Messinese
263 Brenda Moore
23 Samantha Green
5 67 Laura McCloy
58 Sametra King
65 Eileen Ellig
66 Julie Johnson
6 244 Kim Ford
243 Maureen Bolyea
246 Heidi Waterfield
245 Louisa Gerritz

# == Qualifies for finals

SCHOOL

Georgetown

Florida State

8:55.56

Yale

PERFORMANCE

8:54.624

8:54.64

8:57.51



